County: <u>GEATY</u> Fraction: <u>AIW SWI AIE AIE</u> Sec. <u>2</u> T <u>12</u> S R <u>5</u> <u>E</u>
CORRECTION(S) TO WATER WELL COMPLETION RECORD Form WWC-5 (to rectify lacking or incorrect information)
Owner: City of Junction City
If location corrected, was listed as: Location changed to:
Section-Township-Range:
Fraction (1/4 calls): CNW NW SW NE NE
Other changes: Initial statements: well was located at 1400 Broadway,
Great Bend, KS 67530
Changed to: 540 West 18th St., Junction City, KS
Comments: Section township, range, and quarters assigned by
Comments: Section, township, range, and quarters assigned by projecting regular Public Land Survey System over the area.
Verification method: Information given on original construction
record (including wellsite address), and KES' online
WWC5 mapping tool & aerial photos Initials: DRL Date: 5/30/2019
Submitted by: 🔀 Kansas Geological Survey, Data Resources Library, 1930 Constant Avenue, Lawrence, KS 66047-3724
Kansas Dept. of Health & Environment, Bureau of Water, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, KS 66612-1367

	·			CORD	Earna W/		D	VCA 97. 17	212 ID NO	N	/IW-2	
			IGGING RE R WELL:	Eract	Form w	WC-3	Section Section	KSA 82a-12 on Number	Township N		Range Number	
I	LUCATION	Geary Co	untv		C ¼ NW	1/4	Sectiv		12 S	unioei	R 5 E	
	LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Geary CountyFraction ½Section Number 11Township Number 12 SRange Number R 5 EDistance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?R 5 E											
	Well was located at 1400 Broadway, Great Bend, KS, 67530											
2	WATER WELL OWNER: City of Junction City						Global Positioning Systems (decimal degrees, min. of 4 digits					
	RR#, St. Ac		1	Latitude:								
	P.O. Box 2		. <i>IT</i> .				Elevatio	on:				
	City, State 2						Datum:					
	Junction C	City, KS 6	5441]	Data Co	ollection Metho	od:			
3	MARK WE	ELL'S LO	CATION	4 DEP	TH OF WEI	LL	47.23	f	t.			
	WITH AN "X" IN SECTION											
	BOX:	N		WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL 42.92 ft								
	[N		WELL WAS USED AS: X								
				WEEE WAS USED AS.								
		1	NE	1 Do	omestic		5 Publi	c Water Supply	y g	Dewa	tering	
w	,		——— Е	2 Irrigation 6 Oil Field Water Supply 10 Monitoring								
Ŵ			E	3 Feedlot7 Domestic (Lawn & Garden)11 Injection Well4 Industrial8 Air Conditioning12 Other								
	SW		SE	4 In	dustrial		8 Air (Conditioning	1	2 Othe	ť	
				Was	a chemical/b	acteriol	ogical	sample submitt	ed to Departm	ent? Y	es No x	
	Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes											
5												
	1 Steel		(SR) 5 W						(Specify belo	w)		
	2 PVC	4 ABS	6 A:	sbestos-Ce	ment 8	Concre	ete Tile					
											3,	
	Blank casing diameter _2in. Was casing pulled? Yes _x No If yes, how much3' Casing height above or below land surface36in.											
6	GROUT PLUG MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement, 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 Other Soil										·	
	Grout Plug Intervals: From 4_0 ft. to 3_1 ft., From 3_1 ft. to 47.23 ft., From to ft.										ft.	
	What is the nearest source of possible contamination:											
	1 Septic ta		6 Seepa		11 Fuel S	Storage		16 Other (sp	ecify below)			
	2 Sewer lin		7 Pit pri	vy	12 Fertili	izer sto	rage	_Contam	inated Site			
	3 Watertig			e lagoon	13 Insect				a 110			
	4 Lateral li 5 Cess poo		9 Feedya 10 Livest		14 Aband 15 Oil we				n from well? ny feet?		- 	
	5 Cess poo)1	10 Livest	ock pens	15 Off we		wen	How ma	Ily leet?		n ayan na ang gag ang antar di kalanan kanan kana san	
	FROM	TO		ING MAT	ERIALS	FF	ROM	TO	PLUGGI	NG MA	TERIALS	
	0'	3'	Compacted So									
	3'	47.23'	Bentonite Chi	ps								
											urisdiction and was	
con	completed on $(mo/day/year)$ <u>04/25/13</u> and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. <u>585</u> . This Water Well Record was completed on $(mo/day/year)$ 5 /8/1/13 under the											
bus	Contractor's License No. <u>585</u> . This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/year) <u>5//1/13</u> under the business name of Associated Environmental, Inc. by (signature)											
							+					
INS	STRUCTIO	NS: Use t	ypewriter or bal	lpoint pen.	Please press	firmly	and pri	int clearly. Ple	ase fill in blan	cs, unde	erline or circle the	
cor	rect answers.	Send top	three copies to l	Kansas De _l	partment of H	lealth a	nd Env	ironment, Bure	au of Water, C	ieology	Section, 1000 SW	
	Jackson St., Ste. 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone: 785/296-5522. Send one to Water Well Owner and retain one for your records. Visit us at http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.											
		s at mtp.//	w w w.Kulleks.go	water wer	n macz.num.							